

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Gonzales-Gutierrez

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee report, dated April 27, 2019, page 1,
- 2 lines 4 and 5 , strike "AN ELIGIBLE" and substitute "THE NAMED".
  
- 3 Page 1 of the report, lines 5 and 6, strike "CO-PARTICIPANT UNLESS THE
- 4 CO-PARTICIPANT IS ALSO AN ELIGIBLE JUVENILE." and substitute
- 5 "CO-PARTICIPANT."
  
- 6 Page 1 of the report, after line 7 insert:
- 7 "Page 4, line 7, strike "SECTION" and substitute "PART 4.1 OF TITLE 24,".
  
- 8 Page 4, line 8, strike "24-4.1-302.5 OR 24-4.1-303,".
  
- 9 Page 1 of the report, after line 9, insert:
- 10 "Page 6, strike line 10 and substitute "PURSUANT TO PART 4.1 OF TITLE
- 11 24."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*